

Reference Number	Description	SKU
	AIR CONTROL ASSY, ANS-95 - ANSWER, PATRIOT, 1250	91001709
	AIR CONTROL SLIDER ASS'Y - - ANSWR/PAT/1250 INSERT	250-01640
	AIR SCOOP ASS'Y, PATRIOT - SERVICE PART	250-01832
	AIRTUBE KIT, L-13 ANS/ANS-NT - #39271, PAT #5001 & 1250/CMNO	98900232
	AIRTUBE, ROLL PINS, PK OF 6 # - 1/4" dia. x 5/8" PLAIN STEEL	98900357
	ASHLIP TRIM, SET SCREWS - 10	91002329
	BAF SUPRT, FRONT "S"- ANS/PAT - PAT/ANS/CAMANO/ 1250	99900294
	BRICK-CUT, 9 x 1-3/8	251-00018
	BRICK-CUT, 9 x 2-1/2	251-00019
	BRICK-CUT, 9 x 2-1/4 #	251-00001
	BRICK-WHOLE, 9 x 4-1/2 x 1-1/4 - SERVICE PART	251-00000
	COVER PLATE(O/S AIR), SM (6") - 6" - LONG ANSWER-NT, ANSWER-95	98900351
	DOOR CAM, LOPI - BRASS # - 88 & UP WOOD, 1990-96 PEL	250-00599
	DOOR HINGE - LOPI WOOD - 3/16 x 1 P & O - 3.188 LONG	250-00879
Figure 1, 1	DOOR SHELL ASS'Y, SML LPI BLK - PAINTED BLACK w/HARDWARE	230-00570
Figure 1, 1	DOOR SHELL ASS'Y, SML LPI BRS - POLISHED BRASS w/HARDWARE	230-00572
	DOOR, HINGE PIN RETROFIT, BLK - SET OF (2)	98900101R
	DOOR, HINGE PINS, BLACK (2)#	98900101
	DOOR, LOPI RETAINER SCRWS(10) - 10-24 x 7/8"	99300215
	DOOR, LOPI SMALL BLK COMPLETE - w/GLASS, RETAINER & BLK HANDLE	250-00501
	DOOR, WASHER, .390 x .630 SS# - PK OF 8 - SERVICE PART	250-00364
	FASTENER - HEX-NUT - 5-PACK# - BRASS 3/8-16 - JAMB/TOP-LOCK	250-00425
	FASTENER - HEX-NUT - 5-PACK# - BRASS 3/8-16 - JAMB/TOP-LOCK	250-00425
	GASKET CEMENT (BLACK), 4oz. # - (DOOR)	99900427
	GASKET, GLASS 3/4" WIDE x 70" - 301-B, LOPI WOOD, PELLET & GAS	99900405
	GASKET, GLASS 3/4"x50', 301-B - BULK BOX, WOOD, PELLET & GAS	99900400
Figure 2, 2	GLASS - SMALL LOPI # - 3 in 1 DOOR - 8.875 x 15.375	173-01002
Figure 1, 13	GLASS CLIP SCRWS, LPI 3-n-1# - 8 - 8-32 x 3/8" PH TORX TYPE F	225-20039
	GLASS CLIP, TOP (3n1)# - SM & LG DOOR, LOPI	250-00914
	GLASS, LPI SMALL SINGLE # - w/GASKET - 8.875 x 15.375	99400100

Figure 1, 5	GSKT CEMENT (WHITE), 4oz. # - CHILDERS (DOOR)	99900409
	GSKT, DOOR 7/8" x 50' BLACK# - ROPE - MISC. GAS/WOOD/PELLET	91001300
	GSKT, DOOR 7/8" x 64" BLACK# - ROPE - VARIOUS WOOD/PEL/GAS	99900406
	HANDLE (SPRING), A/C - BLACK - 3/8" id x 2.500" LONG	250-00372
	HANDLE (SPRING), A/C - BRS # - 3/8" id x 2.500" LONG	99300101
	HANDLE (SPRING), DOOR - BLACK - 1/2" id x 4.158" LONG	250-00373
	HANDLE (SPRING), DOOR - BRS # - 1/2" id x 4.158" LONG	250-00591
Figure 1, 7	HANDLE, LPI w/BRS CAM/BLK HDL - BLACK SPRING HANDLE, '03 & UP	224-14042
Figure 1, 7	HANDLE, LPI w/BRS CAM/BRS HDL - BRASS SPRNG HNDL, GAS/WOOD/PEL	99900410
	HW PACK, BLOWER - UNVRSL REAR - #210	250-00582
	HW PACK, LEG LVL BOLT, CAST # - 1/4-20 - FOUR w/RUBBER TIPS	98900415
	HW PACK, LEG LVL BOLT, STL # - 3/8-16 - FOUR w/RUBBER TIPS	98900418
	HW PACK, LEG MNT BOLT, #037 # - SET OF FOUR - BOLTS & WASHERS	250-00562
	KNOB (PLASTIC), RHEOSTATS # - BLACK w/WHITE LINE - GAS/WOOD	250-00369
	MANUAL, PATRIOT #	250-00832
	NAME TAG LOPI - CURVED - 3 IN 1 DR SHELL - SERVICE PART	250-00087
Figure 2, 4	RETAINER w/GSKT ASS'Y, 3n1 SML - (SERVICE PART)RTNR w/GSKT ONLY	224-23020
	RETAINER/GLASS ASS'Y, 3n1 SML - (SERVICE PART) w/GLASS&GASKET	224-23019
	ROLL-PIN TOOL# - SERVICE PARTS	250-02115
Figure 2, 14	SET-SCREWS, 3n1 DOOR KIT #- SET OF (2) 1/4-20 x7/16	225-20038
	SNAP-DISC - 120deg NO # - WOODSTOVE & INSERT	250-00311
	SNAP-DISC, 5/8" w/BRACKET # - WOOD - AVA FRONT, UNIVRSL REAR	98900355